RESOLUTION NO. 41 FOR THE YEAR 2023

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS ON JAMES STREET TO EVOLUTION CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has awarded a contract for the removal and replacement of sidewalks on James Street to Evolution Construction Services, LLC, P.O. Box 511, Mechanicville, New York 12118, as the lowest responsible bidder, for a total cost of \$50,635.00, subject to Common Council approval,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that a contract for the removal and replacement of sidewalks on James Street is hereby awarded to Evolution Construction Services, LLC, P.O. Box 511, Mechanicville, New York 12118, for the total cost of \$50,635.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract to effectuate said award in a form approved by the Corporation Counsel; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 22nd day of August, 2023.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this day of August, 2023.

ari A, Yardo Preside

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York